Exhibit A
Security Camera System

Item	Part Number	*Manufacturer & Model Number	Unit of Measure	τ	Jnit Cost	Qty	Extended Cost		
13.1.1	DS-2CD2122FWD-ISB-2.8mm Fixed Lens or Equal / Interior of Building		EA	\$	151.25	16	\$	2,420.00	
13.1.2	DS-2CD2152F or Equal / Upper Sides of Building		EA	\$	206.25	9	\$	1,856.25	
13.1.3	DS-2DF8836IV-AEL or Equal / Lower Rear Side of the Building		EA	\$	3,437.50	2	\$	6,875.00	
13.1.4	DS-2DF6236-AEL or Equal / Upper Rear Side of the Building		EA	\$	1,787.50	2	\$	3,575.00	
13.1.5	DS-96128NI-I24/H or Equal / Network Video Recorder (NVR)		EA	\$	6,675.00	1	\$	6,675.00	
13.1.7	Miscellaneous Parts for CCTV System		Lump Sum	\$	3,793.75	1	\$	3,793.75	
13.1.8	Labor and Hardware Installation		Lump Sum	\$	14,250.00	1	\$	14,250.00	
13.1.9	Acceptance and Training	-	Lump Sum	\$	380.00	1	\$	380.00	
13.1.10	3-Year Warranty		Lump Sum	\$	1,140.00	1	\$	1,140.00	
			·	1	otal Bid An	ount	\$	40,965.00	

^{*} When bidding an "or Equal", vendor must provide Manufacturer Specification sheet with bid.

08/31/17 13:24:48



950 KANAWHA BLVD E CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-342-0796 Quote

No.:

7224

Date:

08/28/2017

Prepared for:

Prepared by: Brad Williams

Account No.: 7020

Phone: (304) 558-8801

State of West Virginia- Purchasing Division PO Box 50130 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305-0130 U.S.A.

Qty.	Item ID	Description	иом	Sell	Total
	CRFQ 0702 TAX1800	0000003 - Hikvision Security Camera System			
	Line 1: 13.1.1				
16	Miscellaneous	Hikvision DS-2CD2122FWD-ISB-28 - Dome, 2MP/1080p, H264, 2.8mm, Day/Night, 120dB WDR	EA	\$151.25	\$2,420.00
	Line 2: 13.1.2	//g,			
9	Miscellaneous	Hikvision DS-2CD2152F-IS-4 - Dome, 5MP, H264+, 4mm, Day/Night, IR (30m)	EA	\$206.25	\$1,856.25
	Line 3: 13.1.3	(==,			
2	Miscellaneous	Hikvision DS-2DF8836IV-AELW - PTZ, 4K, 30fps H264, 36X Optical Zoom, Day/Night	EA	\$3,437.50	\$6,875.00
	Line 4: 13.1.4				
2	Miscellaneous	Hikvision DS-2DF6236-AEL - PTZ, 2.0M/1080p, DarkFighter, H264	EA	\$1,787.50	\$3,575.00
	Line 5: 13.1.5	Eldin 1000p, Daiki Igilali, 11207			
1	Miscellaneous	Hikvision DS-96128NI-I24-H - NVR, 128-Channel, H.265+, up to 12MP, 8-HDMI	EA	\$5,275.00	\$5,275.00
4	Miscellaneous Line 6: 13.1.7	Western Digital Purple 8TB Hard Drive	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
1	Miscellaneous	Miscellaneous Parts for CCTV System	EA	よう ブロラ ブロ	#2 702 7E
_	Line 7: 13.1.8	riscalaricous rates for CCTV System		\$3,793.75	\$3,793.75
150.00	Labor	Labor & Hardware Installation	HR	\$95.00	\$14,250.00
	Line 8: 13.1.9			4.5.55	¥= 1,=00.00
4.00	Labor	Acceptance & Training	HR	\$95.00	\$380.00
	Line 9: 13.1.10				
12.00	Labor	3 Year Warranty	HR	\$95.00	\$1,140.00
			Your	Price:	\$40,965.00

Total:

\$40,965.00

Quote

No.:

7224

Date:

08/28/2017

Prices are firm until 9/27/2017 Terms: Due On Receipt

Quoted by: Brad Williams, bwilliams@advantage.tech **Date:** 8/28/2017

Accepted by: _____ Date:____

Disclaimer: All hardware & software must be paid in full prior to ordering. See Terms and Conditions.

Quotes over \$1000.00 require a minimum 50% deposit. Labor is estimated, actual labor billed in 15 minute increments.

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the u	ndersigned, Advantage Technology, LLC
of <u>950 Kanawha Boule</u>	evard E., Charleston WV 25	301 as Principal and Western Surety Company
of 101 S. Reid St., #30	1, Sioux Falls SD 57103 _a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakotawith its principal of	office in the City of Sious Falls	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of Five Percent	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, c	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certa CRFQ TAX1800000003, Security	ain bid or proposal, attached he	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
according to plans and specifical	ions.	
NOW THEREFORE.		
(a) If said bid shall be reject (b) If said bid shall be acce hereto and shall furnish any other bo	epted and the Principal shall ent	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
	e or said bid, then this obligation istood and agreed that the liabi	n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value required or affected by any exter waive notice of any such extension.	eived, hereby stipulates and ag nsion of the time within which th	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P.	rincipal and Surety have hereur	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seats to t	e affixed hereunto and these r	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
31st day of August	, 20 17	reserve to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal		Advantage Technology, LLC
		(Name of Principal)
		By Kielele
		(Must be President or
		O Vice President)
		President
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company
		(Name of Surety)
		Sheila Midkiff Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Midkiff, Taylor R Johnson, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 28th day of March, 2017.

(CAL)

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul T. Bruffat, Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha - \$

On this 28th day of March, 2017, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

June 23, 2021



J. Mohr, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set fords is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 3154 day of 1000 day of 1000 day.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Melson, Assistant Secretary



WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING BOARD

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV051250

Classification:

LOW VOLTAGE SYSTEMS COMMUNICATION & SOUND CABLE

ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGY LLC DBA ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGY LLC 950 KANAWHA BLVD E STE 100 CHARELSTON, WV 25301

Date Issued

Expiration Date

AUGUST 16, 2017

AUGUST 16, 2018

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MIW/DD/YYYY) 2/21/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

	the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).												
PRODUCER					CONTACT Matthew Kerns								
			sur	ance Agen	CA		i	PHONE AREA TOO GOOD FAX AND TOO DOOD					
Mountain State Insurance Agency 1206 Kanawha Blvd. E.					(A/C, No): (304) 720-2000 (A/C, No): (304) 720-2002 (A/C, No): (304) 720-2002 (A/C, No): (304) 720-2002 (A/C, No): (304) 720-2002								
220 Steeler and Art. m.						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE N							
Charleston WV 25301						INSURER A Travelers Insurance Company					25666		
INSU	RED					•					1ty Ins Co of AM		19046
Adv	ant	age Technol	ogy	LLC					RC:Travel			_	25658
Ari	.dea	Solutions,	LL	С				INSURE					
950	Ka	nawha Blvd	E					INSURE	RE:				
Cha	rle	eston		WV 253			<u> </u>	INSURE					
CO	VER	AGES		CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:2017-18 L:	iabil	ity		REVISION NUMBER:	/= = -	
IN CI EX	DICA	TED. NOTWITHS	TANE	DING ANY RE ED OR MAY I NS OF SUCH	QUIF PERT POLI	REMEI AIN, CIES.	NT TERM OR CONDITION	OF AN ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS		ALL	VANICH THIS
INBR LTR		TYPE OF INSL	JRAN	CE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(MIM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
	X	COMMERCIAL GENE	RALL	LIABILITY								\$	1,000,000
A		CLAIMS-MADE	X	OCCUR			•				PREBIOLO (La ocuanione)	\$	300,000
							680-96B6C868-17-42		2/1/2017	2/1/2018	MAC = 2 7 - 3 - 1 - 7 - 1 - 3	\$	5,000
												\$	1,000,000
	GEN	I'L AGGREGATE LIMIT	APPL	JES PER:							00/2/07/07/07	\$	2,000,000
	X	POLICY PRO-	L	roc								\$ \$	2,000,000
	Ш	OTHER:										s	1,000,000
		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY									(Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
В	X	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED						1	a 44 4004 7	2/1/2018		\$	
		AUTOS	LAUTOS	TOS ON-OWNED			BA-7G351385-17-SEL		2/1/2017	2/1/2016	PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
		HIRED AUTOS AUTOS									(Per accident)	\$	
	L.	UMBRELLA LIAB	1				<u> </u>				EACH OCCURRENCE	s	5,000,000
	X	EXCESS LIAB	\vdash	OCCUR					ļ			ŝ	5,000,000
С				CLAIMS-MADE			CUP-5644X863-17-42		2/1/2017	2/1/2018		\$	
DED X RETENTION \$ 5,000 WORKERS COMPENSATION			-	002 000000 27 12				X PER OTH-					
		PROPRIETOR/PARTNE		ECUTIVE Y/N								\$	1,000,000
В	OFF	CERMEMBER EXCLUS	DED?	N/A UB-2726X802-17			2/1/2017	2/1/2018	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000		
_	If ve	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERAT	TICNE	holow							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
-		ofessional E&		- en-district			680-9686C868-17-42		2/1/2017	2/1/2018	\$2,000,000 Each Wrongful Act		
A			•		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		CLaimd Made RD 2/1/06			3,2,3	\$2,000,000 Aggregate		\$2,500 Ded.
Cyber Liability													
		TON OF OPERATIONS			LES	ACOR	D 101, Additional Remarks Schee	dule, may	be attached if m	ore space is req	ulred)		
1													
ļ													
CERTIFICATE HOLDER					CAN	CELLATION							
	× 1.41	INCHE INCHES	`										
Verfication of Insurance					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.								
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE								

@ 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The will the

Matthew Kerns/MKERNS



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kancule , TO-WIT:
I, Dennis Dolin, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Advantage Technology; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Advantage Technology (Company Name)
maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Printed Name: Dennis Dolin Signature: Dennis Dolin Title: Management
Company Name: Advantage Technology
Date: 08/31/2017
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of Ququot, 2017.
(Seal) STATE OF WEST VIRGING NOTARY PUBLIC ROBIN L. BUSH 423 CRESTVIEW DR. CHARLESTON, WV 25302 My commission expires May 7, 2020 My commission expires May 7, 2020
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE
WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ TAX 1800000003

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received)								
	[🗸	/]	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6		
	[]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7		
	[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8		
	[]	Addendum No. 4	ſ]	Addendum No. 9		

[] Addendum No. 5

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

[] Addendum No. 10

Advantage Technology

Company

Bradley & Williams Authorized Signature

8-31-2017

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Ya. Code §51-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:	
Vendor's Name: Advantage, Technology,	w.
Authorized Signature: 1545 & Will	Date: 8-31-17
State of West Virginia	
County of Kamawha, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 31 da	ay of angust 2017
My Commission expires	, 20 <u>ටර</u> ්.
0	(D) + 20 1
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC John d. Duch
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 08/01/2015)

ROBIN L. BUSH
423 CRESTVIEW DR.
CHARLESTON, WV 25302
My commission expires May 7, 2020

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Name, Title) Bond Williams Account Free this
Brad Williams Account Executive (Printed Name and Title)
950 Kanawha Blud E. Charleston, WV 25301
(Address)
(304) 342-0796 / (304) 720-1423
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) bwilliams@advantage.tech
(email address)
(email address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

11,21 - 721.1	
(Company)	
Bylo Salvito	
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)	
Brad Williams, Account Executive	
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)	•
8-31-17	
(Date)	100
(304) 342-0796 / (304) 720-1423	
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	